BOROUGH OF TOTOWA

MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

AGENDA

November 12, 2024

	Pr	Ab		Pr	Ab
Mayor John Coiro					
Council President Louis D'Angelo			Councilman Patrick Fierro		
Councilman Anthony Picarelli			Councilman Sanders Reynoso		
Councilman William Bucher			Municipal Clerk Joseph Wassel		
Councilman John Capo			Municipal Attorney Kristin Corrado		

Mayor John Coiro calls the meeting to order and asks the Municipal Clerk to call the roll of the Council.

The Municipal Clerk recites the Prayer of the Meeting followed with the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag with the public participating.

The Statement of the Meeting (Open Public Meetings Act) is read by the Municipal Clerk.

Dispense with the regular order of business in order to hold a public hearing on Ordinance No. 19-2024 as advertised.

The Municipal Clerk announces that Ordinance No. 19-2024 has been advertised for public hearing for Tuesday, November 12, 2024.

The Municipal Clerk reads the legal notice and the title of Ordinance No. 19-2024 (Stop Intersections).

Open public hearing.

Mayor Coiro asks if any citizens wish to be heard on Ordinance No. 19-2024.

CITIZENS HEARD:
Close public hearing.
The Municipal Clerk reads Ordinance No. 19-2024 by title.
Adopt Ordinance No. 19-2024.
Revert to the regular order of business.
Report from Members of the Council, Municipal Clerk and Municipal Attorney.
CITIZENS HEARD:

Minutes of the Mayor and Council for the meeting of October 22, 2024.

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE: PICARELLI, D'ANGELO, CAPO.

Resolution No. 2024-23 for the payment of bills.

Acknowledge receipt and discussion of the 2024 Municipal Best Practices Inventory.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY: D'ANGELO, CAPO, BUCHER.

Resolution Authorizing The Purchase And Delivery Of Radar Speed Signs For The Borough Of Totowa Police Department.

Resolution Authorizing The Purchase, Delivery And Installation Of A Revcord Chassis Tower, Licensing And Accessories For The Borough Of Totowa Police Department.

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS: BUCHER, FIERRO, D'ANGELO.

Resolution Authorizing Emergency Water Main Repair At 269 Lincoln Avenue.

COMMITTEE ON ENG. & PUB. PROPERTY: CAPO, REYNOSO, PICARELLI.

Resolution Authorizing Additional Work For The FY2020 & FY2021 Community Development Block Grant Sanitary Sewer Main Rehabilitation Phases X & XI.

Resolution Authorizing Professional Engineering Services For The CDBG Sanitary Sewer Main Rehabilitation – Phases XII & XIII.

Resolution Authorizing Boiler No. 1 Pump Replacement At The Borough Of Totowa Municipal Complex.

COMMITTEE ON LIAISON & INSPECTION: REYNOSO, BUCHER, FIERRO.

Resolution Authorizing Professional Planning Services Pertaining To Affordable Housing.

COMMITTEE ON LEG. & ORDINANCES: FIERRO, PICARELLI, REYNOSO.

Resolution Of The Borough Of Totowa In Support Of The State Of New Jersey Department Of Transportation Riverview Drive Bridge Replacement Project.

Raffle License Application Nos. 2406 & 2407 for the Organization of Chinese Americans – New Jersey Chapter for a Tricky Tray and On-Premise 50-50 to be held on December 7, 2024 at The Grand.

Raffle License Application No. 2408 for Lincoln Fire Company for an Off-Premise 50-50 to be held on May 13, 2025.